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SURFACE LEVEL DATA

NUMBER

1

2

3

4

5

MINIMUM LEVEL

-0.56

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

MAXIMUM LEVEL

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

3.32

COLOUR AREA

3729m2

4533m2

1675m2

301m2

4m2

Gross cut 1447m3

Gross fill 3928m3

Net Fill 2481m3

Site area - 10253m²

Site clearance - 2051m³ (200mm thick)

· Formation level used in assessment based on nominal
650mm construction for building and earthworks

· A nominal 200mm strip has been assumed for site clearance
· Volumes based on a comparison between formation levels

and site clearance levels.

La
st

 s
av

ed
 b

y:
 M

U
LK

ER
R

IN
D

(2
02

4-
12

-0
6)

   
  L

as
t P

lo
tte

d:
 2

02
4-

12
-0

6

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NUMBER

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

em
en

t I
ni

tia
ls

:  
   

 D
es

ig
ne

r: 
   

   
   

   
  C

he
ck

ed
:  

   
   

   
   

  A
pp

ro
ve

d:
   

   
   

   
   

 D
ra

w
n:

R
ev

is
io

n:
Fi

le
na

m
e:

CONSULTANT

CLIENT

PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER

IS
O

 A
1 

59
4m

m
 x

 8
41

m
m

_W
PP

-G
-T

D
_I

SO
_A

1 
v1

90
20

1

ISSUE PURPOSE / SUITABILITY

NOTES

Caerphilly Council

60741299

AECOM
The Colmore Building
Colmore Circus Queensway
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B4 6AT
T +44 (0)121 212 3035 
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KEY PLAN

PYF-ACM-XX-XX-DR-C-100001 

S0 - Initial Status

Indicative contour levels &
earthwork volumes

P01 12/12/23 Stage 2 issue

P02 06/12/24 Updated for PAC AB DM  CLP

DESCRIPTION

KEY PLAN

I/R DATE DESCRIPTION BY CHK APP

ISSUE/REVISION

Plasyfelin Primary School

SCALE 1:500

0 5.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0m

PAPER SIZE: A1

1. Existing site levels based on topographic survey
undertaken by Zenith Surveys Ltd (ref 21716_A,
dated May 2022)

2. Proposed site plan based on Revit model by
Arcadis, drawing ref
144724_ARC-ZZ-ZZ-M3-A-250-001, received
18/11/2024

3. Site volumes are based on current assumptions:
· Site strip thickness of 200mm
· Average construction thickness of 500mm

4. No allowance has been included for arisings
generated by excavations for service trenches or
foundations

5. Volumes assume that all excavated material is
suitable for reuse as general fill material

6. Typical earthworks slopes indicated at gradient of
1:3

7. Consideration to be given to root protection areas
of existing trees

8. Car park and MUGA construction assumed to be
permeable. No gradients allowed at this stage
due to unknown service routing and depths

DN DM MBB


